


JUMBO FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032766				
Registered Office: 805 8th Floor 'A' Wing Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063.				
Telefax: 022-26856703, # email id: jumbofin@hotmail.com, # website: www.jumbofinance.co.in				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited) 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income from operations (net)	24.12 (94.44)	27.50 55.19	26.91 23.15
2	Other Income	(149.66)	53.14	11.12
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(149.66)	53.14	11.12
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(149.66)	53.14	11.12
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(70.62)	51.51	11.63
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(138.50)	(33.99)	(9.83)
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/-)	487.68	487.68	487.68
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(2.84)	(0.70)	(0.20)
	- Basic	(2.84)	(0.70)	(0.20)
	- Diluted	(2.84)	(0.70)	(0.20)

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.jumbofinance.co.in)



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Jumbo Finance Limited

Sd/-
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th May, 2025

VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD.				
Registered Office : Plot No.M-13, MIDC Ind. Area, Tarapur, Boisar, Maharashtra, Thane-401506				
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended on 31.03.2025				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited) 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations and other income	946.29	459.10	650.14 2708.68
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	148.38	(134.36)	17.06 (104.24)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	119.09	(110.41)	(41.50) (68.87)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	113.99	(107.03)	(62.70) (66.62)
5	Equity Share Capital	319.42	319.42	319.42 319.42
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	NA	NA	NA 273.43
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	3.73	3.46	(1.30) (2.78)
	1. Basic:	3.73	3.46	(1.30) (2.78)
	2. Diluted:			

Notes:
1) The above audited quarterly and annual financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2025.
2) Considering the seasonal nature of business i.e. Ice cream whereby revenues do not necessarily accrue evenly over the year the results of the quarter may not be representative of the results for the year.
3) The Company operates within a single business segment which constitutes manufacture & sell of ice cream and frozen desserts. As such company's business falls under the single business segment in context of Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
4) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Shailesh Gandhi
Managing Director
DIN No-01963172

Date: 30-05-2025
Place: Mumbai

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 13, Prem Niwas, 652 Dr. Ambedkar Road,, Khar (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400052				
CIN: L74120MH1985PLC034963				
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended on 31.03.2025				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited) 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	45.63	3.44	20.22 61.03
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	40.63	(1.49)	14.54 42.76
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34.71	(1.49)	14.55 36.84
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	(20.23)	16.91	24.49 25.10
5	Equity Share Capital	110	110	110 110
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	- 45.92
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	10	10	10 10
	1. Basic:	3.16	(0.14)	1.32 3.35
	2. Diluted:	3.16	(0.14)	1.32 3.35

Notes:
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Prakash Shah
Director
DIN -01136900

DATE: 30.05.2025
PLACE: MUMBAI

ARIGATO UNIVERSE LIMITED				
CIN: L45100MH1979PLC440026				
Reg. Off.: Flat 802, Imreessa Rise Apartments, Shivaji Nagar, North Ambazari Road, Nagpur - 440010 (M.S.)				
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2025				
Standalone				(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2024
Total income from operations (net)	701.86	0.00	712.42	170.52
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-10.01	-329.26	-330.58	23.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	-10.01	-329.26	-330.58	23.65
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	609.62	609.62	609.62	609.62
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	-0.16	-5.40	-5.42	0.39
Diluted:	-0.16	-5.40	-5.42	0.39
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	-0.16	-5.40	-5.42	0.39
Diluted :	-0.16	-5.40	-5.42	0.39

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
ARIGATO UNIVERSE LTD (formerly known as SABOO BROTHERS LTD)

Sd/-
Rajani Shah
Managing Director
DIN:00932062

Place : Nagpur
Date : May 29, 2025

INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED				
CIN No. L65910MH1990PLC059499				
Regd. Office: 504/504A, 5th Floor, Nirmal Ecstasy, Jatashankar Dosa Road, Mulund (W) Mumbai - 400080				
Tel No. 022 - 25683353/54/55 Email Id: ihl@ymail.com Website: www.indiahomeloan.co.in				
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE LAST QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	374.03	331.47	233.49	1,368.84
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items	8.72	7.57	(203.91)	34.70
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items	8.72	7.57	(203.91)	34.70
Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	1.12	7.96	(211.01)	27.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.77	7.26	(209.84)	26.46
Equity Share capital	1428.18	1428.18	1428.18	1428.18
Earnings Per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)	0.01	0.06	(1.48)	0.19
Basic	0.01	0.06	(1.48)	0.19
Diluted	0.01	0.06	(1.48)	0.19

Note: The above extract of the detailed format of quarterly/Annual Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results for the last quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025 are available on website of BSE Ltd. viz., www.bseindia.com and on company website viz., www.indiahomeloan.co.in.



FOR INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED

Sd/-
Mahesh Pujara
Managing Director

Date : May 29, 2025
Place : Mumbai

VINCENT COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED						
CIN NO L51903MH1982PLC294959						
Regd Office : B-11/12, BHIWANDIWALA TERRACE, GROUND FLOOR,						
PRINCESS STREET, MARINE LINES, MUMBAI - 400002 Email Id : vincent.co1982@gmail.com						
Part I Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter and year Ended 31/03/2025						(IN RS. LAKH)
Sl. No	Particulars	3 months ended (31/03/2025) (Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/2024) (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31.03.2024) (Audited)	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/03/2025) (Audited)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (31/03/2024) (Audited)
	(Refer Notes Below)					
1.	Income from Operations					
	(a) Revenue From Operation	322.82	-	150.43	499.14	345.05
	(b) Other Operating Income	(44.18)	76.08	58.92	31.90	221.88
	Total income from Operations (net)	278.64	76.08	209.35	531.04	566.93
2.	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade*	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	20.70	13.89	49.75	56.29	71.95
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other expenses/Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	283.48	29.31	240.87	422.26	463.20
	Total Expenses	304.18	43.20	290.62	478.55	535.15
3.	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(25.54)	32.89	(81.27)	52.49	31.78
4.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3+4)	(25.54)	32.89	(81.27)	52.49	31.78
6.	Tax expense	-	6.40	-	11.95	5.16
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	(25.54)	26.49	(81.27)	40.54	26.62
8.	Extraordinary items (net of tax ₹ expense _____ Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	(25.54)	26.49	(81.27)	40.54	26.62
10.	Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (9+10+11) *	(25.54)	26.49	(81.27)	40.54	26.62
13.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated Rs.10/-each)*	1,000	58.57	58.57	1,000	58.57
	(a) Basic	(0.26)	4.52	(13.88)	0.41	4.54
	(b) Diluted	(0.26)	4.52	(13.88)	0.41	4.54
*Applicable in the case of consolidated results.						
Note:						
1) Above financial result for the quarter ended 31st Mar'25 have been reviewed and the board of director at their respective meeting held on 29th May'25.						
2) Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial result and their report is unqualified.						
3) The above results for the quarter & year ended 31st December, 2024 along with Limited Review Report & Declaration has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.						
4) The above financials as on 31/03/2025 have been prepared as per the applicability of Ind AS.						
5) The financial result of the company have been prepared with India accounting standards notified under section 133 of the company act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the sebi regulations 2015.						
6) The company is engaged in the business of " Non-Financial Institution(Loan taken and Given/Investment) " and has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 "Operating Segment".						
7) As per regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulation, 2015 the company has opted to publish quarterly and yearly audited standalone result.						
8) Previous periods figure have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the current periods classification.						
9) The Figures of the Last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.						
FOR VINCENT COMMERCIAL COMPANY LTD						
Sd/-						
SHANTILAL JAIN						
(DIRECTOR)						
DIN : 00741589						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : 29.05.2025						

AMPVOLTS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS QUEST SofTECH (INDIA) LIMITED)				
CIN No : L72200MH2000PLC125359				
Cabin no 11, 7 th Floor AndheriWorkflo, Times Square, next to sai service, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 069.				
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25 31-Mar-24
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited Audited
1	Income			
(a)	Revenue from Operations	93.02	39.60	86.52 198.20
(b)	Other Income	76.61	11.26	3.03 99.51
(c)	Total Income [(a) + (b)]	169.63	50.86	89.55 297.71
2	Expenses:			
(a)	Purchase Cost	(3.57)	5.64	49.58 26.87
(b)	Changes in Inventory	5.85	(6.06)	33.66 (9.37)
(c)	Direct Expenses	38.16	18.67	0.70 71.28
(d)	Employee Benefits Expenses	25.36	25.16	5.03 101.16
(e)	Finance Costs	18.80	10.81	11.67 31.06
(f)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	21.73	8.28	5.99 41.69
(g)	Other Expenses	37.77	25.52	7.88 106.39
(h)	Total Expenses [(a) to (e)]	144.11	88.02	114.51 369.09
3	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax [1 (c) - 2 (h)]	25.52	(37.16)	(24.96) (71.38)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	- -
5	Profit before Tax [3 - 4]	25.52	(37.16)	(24.96) (71.38)
6	Tax Expense:			
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	- -
(b)	Deferred Tax	(94.97)	(25.15)	(7.20) (117.87)
(c)	Earlier Year Tax Adjustments	0.21	-	0.15 0.21
7	Profit after Tax [5 - 6]	120.28	(12.01)	(17.91) 46.28
8	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	0.18	-	- 0.18
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [7 + 8]	120.46	(12.01)	(17.91) 46.46
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,571.09	1,439.07	1,000.00 2,571.09
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) paid up Rs. 3 each	5.46	26.86	480.00 5.46
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) paid up Rs. 6.5 each	6.96	46.41	6.96
11	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	- 2,338.98
12	Earnings per equity share*			
(i)	Basic	0.64	(0.12)	(0.18) 0.25
(ii)	Diluted	0.64	(0.12)	(0.18) 0.25

* Earnings per equity share for the quarter ended are not annualized.

See accompanying notes to the financial results

Notes to the Financial Results:
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted audit of the financial results for the quarter ended and Year ended March 31, 2025, pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement (LODR) Regulations 2015. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2025.
3. The Board of Directors of the Company has passed a resolution at its meeting held on July 26, 2023, approving the Rights Issue of Equity Shares of the Company of Face value ₹ 10/- each at issue price of ₹ 30/- each, for an aggregate amount of up to ₹ 4,800 Lakhs ("the Rights Issue"), to the existing Shareholders (i.e., 8 (Eight) Equity Shares for every 5 (Five) Fully Paid Equity Shares held) of the Company as on the record date ("Eligible Equity Shareholders"). The company had issued 1,60,00,000/- shares of ₹ 10/- at premium of ₹20/- aggregating of ₹ 30/- each which was required to be paid in three tranches of ₹ 10/- each.
Pursuant to 1st, 2nd call and final call and reminder notice, the following number of shares are partly paid:
1,07,051 shares of ₹ 6.50 each, unpaid ₹ 3.50 per share
1,82,036 shares of ₹ 3.00 each, unpaid ₹ 7.00 per share
4. The Company is into business sales and services related to Electric vehicle chargers and charging stations. All activities of the Company revolve around the main business. Hence, the disclosures required under the Indian Accounting Standard 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable to the Company.
5. During the financial year 2024-25, the Company has installed Electric Vehicle (EV) Chargers amounting to ₹144.98 lacs for its own business use as a Charge Point Operator. These chargers were drawn from the stock-in-trade held as on March 31, 2024.
The opening stock of traded goods as on April 1, 2024 was ₹223.91 lacs. After accounting for the above internal consumption and other inventory movements aggregating ₹9.37 lacs during the year, the closing stock of traded goods as on March 31, 2025, stood at ₹88.31 lacs.
6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year 2024-25 and 2023-24 and the published unaudited year to